@

9/1/2018 Trial 1

Container

Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 126 Jessie
2 136 Hemi
3 112 Gus
4 132 Hunter
5 108 Logan
6 121 Bug
7 144 Jake
8 140 Dash
9 117 Mazie
10 128 Rosie
11 130 Rossi Bear
12 114 Utah
13 124 Bug
14 116 Figaro
15 138 Switch
16 110 Baron
17 111 Bentley
18 127 Cooper
NQ 118 Flash
NQ 113 Scout

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731906

Novice A

Breed:

All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Siberian Husky

All American Dog

All American Dog
German Pinscher

Labrador Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Cairn Terrier
Rottweiler

All American Dog
Belgian Malinois
All American Dog
Belgian Tervuren
Poodle

English Cocker Spaniel
German Pinscher
All American Dog
Border Collie

Chinese Crested

Judge: Mia MacCollin

Handler:

Barbara Genualdi
Patty Kilgore
Jordan Fraterrigo
Sylvia Wesolowski
Kathy Clark
Vivian Young
Cyndee Kea

Jim Axtelle
Margaret Lieber
Robert Genualdi
Nicole Ellis
Jeanne Dalzell
Susan Sunderland
Jan McAninch
Geri Hernandez
Le'Ellen Kubow
Valerie Schluter
Grace Pranatio
Gena Broberg

Patti Keating

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time:
Time:
00:07:63
00:08:88
00:09:13
00:09:93
00:09:94
00:12:03
00:12:47
00:12:47
00:13:00
00:19:44
00:20:41
00:23:31
00:26:95
00:28:41
00:32:50
00:42:56
00:49:75

01:09:66

02:00

Faults:

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o
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Trial 1

Armband: Call Name:

9/1/2018

Container

Place:
1 139
2 125
3 142
4 105
5 100
6 141
7 115
8 120
9 135
10 137
11 109
12 134
13 181
14 119
15 129
16 146
17 122

Elsa
Frisco
Favor
Nike
Shady
Ella
Ribbons
Bentley
Kola
Trista Jayne
Frankie
Cole
Riley
Jenga
Lyra
Harlan

Joey

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731906

Novice B

Breed:

Labrador Retriever
Labrador Retriever
All American Dog
Toy Fox Terrier
Papillon

Dalmatian

Irish Setter

Poodle

All American Dog
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Chihuahua

Cairn Terrier
Beagle

Belgian Tervuren
All American Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Mia MacCollin

Handler:

Crystal Cockroft
Carol Carlucci
Geri Hernandez
Wendy Howard
Daneen Fox
Julie Sandoval
Sharon Rehmeyer
Donna Hedrick
Molly Schmid
Dayna Lemke
Luana Ball
Anne Dove
Patti Garcia
Jeanne Dalzell
Jennifer Hsai

Jacqui Tolin

Miniature American Shepher Joy Gilmore

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time:
Time:
00:05:82
00:06:15
00:06:50
00:07:25
00:07:28
00:07:47
00:07:94
00:10:28
00:13:28
00:13:38
00:14:50
00:19:95
00:22:22
00:23:09
00:23:09
00:23:66

00:40:22

02:00

Faults:

O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o
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@

Armband: Call Name:

9/1/2018

Container

Place:
1 156
2 161
3 155
4 154
5 145
6 148
7 149
8 181
9 151
10 160
11 152
12 153
NQ 101
NQ 150
NQ 147
NQ 106
AB 162
AB 163

Trial 1

Luc
Ethel
Ditto
Emi
Tana
Belle
Annie
Riley
Jack
Damka
Ripple
Maura
Stunner
Cody
Crafty
Oliver
Johnnie

Jessie

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club
Event: 2018731906

Advanced

Breed:
Golden Retriever

Dalmatian

Flat-Coated Retriever

Toy Fox Terrier

Flat-Coated Retriever

Siberian Husky

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Beagle
Schipperke

All American Dog

Smooth Fox Terrier

West Highland White Terrier

Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog
Toy Fox Terrier
Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever

Judge: Mia MacCollin

Handler:

Josie Le Balch
Julie Sandoval
Teresa Rodney
Jamie Bozzi
Aleks Woodroffe
Jordan Fraterrigo
Stacy Holtz

Patti Garcia

Lori Brison
JoAnn Galuska
Debby Wheeler
Mary Ann Neal
Daneen Fox
Alan Holtz

Geri Hernandez
Wendy Howard
Mary Fry

Gerri Monohan

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:18:54
00:20:00
00:27:41
00:42:35
00:45:65
00:48:97
00:56:44
01:00:91
01:02:72
01:27:66
01:38:22
01:59:79

02:00

Faults:

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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9/1/2018 Trial 1
Container
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 171 Spencer
2 164 Belle
3 173 Bonnie
4 166 Guinness
NQ 102 Masher
NQ 103 Zen
NQ 178 Image
NQ 177 Audrey
NQ 176 Bella
NQ 175 Uma
NQ 167 Echo
NQ 174 Promise
NQ 165 Zach
NQ 170 Siri
NQ 168 Poppy
WD 169 Danne Jo

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731906

Excellent -

Breed:

Dachshund

Lagotto Romagnolo
Irish Water Spaniel
Airedale Terrier
Papillon

Papillon

Border Collie
Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
All American Dog
Belgian Malinois
Australian Cattle Dog
All American Dog

German Pinscher

Judge: Mia MacCollin

Handler:

Nancy Stanley Waud
Leslie Arner

Lois MacDonald
Julie Ann Curlee
Daneen Fox
Sharon Kihara

Geri Hernandez
Christy Conn

Josie Le Balch
Mikko Kaishita
Elizabeth G. Chilton
Stephanie Spyr
Robert Long

Pat Latta

Sally Nesbitt

Robyn Harrel

Qualified:
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

AlS - Absent In Season

Max Time: 03:00

Time:

01:19:94
01:23:40
02:13:00
02:00:69

Faults:

0

O O O O o o o o o o o o
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9/1/2018 Trial 1
Interior
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 124 Bug
2 126 Jessie
3 117 Mazie
4 136 Hemi
5 121 Bug
6 130 Rossi Bear
7 119 Jenga
8 138 Switch
9 113 Scout
10 118 Flash
NQ 132 Hunter
NQ 110 Baron
NQ 128 Rosie
NQ 111 Bentley
NQ 127 Cooper
NQ 140 Dash

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731906

Novice A

Breed:

All American Dog

All American Dog
Cairn Terrier

German Shepherd Dog
German Pinscher

All American Dog
Belgian Tervuren
Poodle

Chinese Crested
Border Collie

All American Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
Rottweiler

German Pinscher

All American Dog

Judge: Judith Guthrie

Handler:

Susan Sunderland
Barbara Genualdi
Margaret Lieber
Patty Kilgore
Vivian Young
Nicole Ellis
Jeanne Dalzell
Geri Hernandez
Patti Keating
Gena Broberg
Sylvia Wesolowski
Le'Ellen Kubow
Robert Genualdi
Valerie Schluter

Grace Pranatio

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Jim Axtelle

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time:
Time:
00:16:28
00:16:44
00:21:31
00:21:78
00:25:00
00:29:18
00:36:41
00:38:89
00:48:19
00:55:57

02:00

Faults:

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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9/1/2018
Interior
Place:
1 135
2 141
3 137
4 142
5 125
6 100
7 143
8 123
9 129
10 115
11 120
12 145
13 122
NQ 109
NQ 105
AB 134

Trial 1

Armband: Call Name:

Kola
Ella
Trista Jayne
Favor
Frisco
Shady
Morgan
Barnaby
Lyra
Ribbons
Bentley
Tana
Joey
Frankie
Nike

Cole

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731906

Novice B

Breed:

All American Dog
Dalmatian
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Papillon

Siberian Husky
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
All American Dog

Irish Setter

Poodle

Flat-Coated Retriever

Miniature American Shepher

Chihuahua
Toy Fox Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Judge: Judith Guthrie

Handler:

Molly Schmid
Julie Sandoval
Dayna Lemke
Geri Hernandez
Carol Carlucci
Daneen Fox
Jordan Fraterrigo
Alan Holtz
Jennifer Hsai
Sharon Rehmeyer
Donna Hedrick
Aleks Woodroffe
Joy Gilmore
Luana Ball
Wendy Howard

Anne Dove

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:09:53
00:14:10
00:18:50
00:19:00
00:22:91
00:24:01
00:25:50
00:26:34
00:27:43
00:28:35
00:31:72
00:32:91
01:35:00

02:00

Faults:

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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9/1/2018 Trial 1

Interior

Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 161 Ethel
2 164 Belle
3 154 Emi
4 155 Ditto
5 160 Damka
6 149 Annie
7 156 Luc
8 150 Cody
9 181 Riley
10 106 Oliver
11 151 Jack
NQ 147 Crafty
NQ 144 Jake
NQ 146 Harlan
NQ 158 Peebles
NQ 101 Stunner
NQ 153 Maura
AB 163 Jessie
AB 162 Johnnie

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731906

Advanced -

Breed:

Dalmatian

Lagotto Romagnolo
Toy Fox Terrier
Flat-Coated Retriever
All American Dog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Golden Retriever
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Beagle

Toy Fox Terrier
Schipperke

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
Cairn Terrier

Papillon

West Highland White Terrier

Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever

Judge: Judith Guthrie

Handler:

Julie Sandoval
Leslie Arner
Jamie Bozzi
Teresa Rodney
JoAnn Galuska
Stacy Holtz
Josie Le Balch
Alan Holtz
Patti Garcia
Wendy Howard
Lori Brison

Geri Hernandez
Cyndee Kea
Jacqui Tolin
Anne Dove
Daneen Fox
Mary Ann Neal
Gerri Monohan

Mary Fry

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time:
Time:
00:26:13
00:27:50
00:28:81
00:30:66
00:34:12
00:39:53
00:40:19
00:47:38
00:49:68
00:51:03
01:25:50

03:00

Faults:

O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Armband: Call Name:

9/1/2018
Interior
Place:
1 168
2 178
3 176
4 165
NQ 177
NQ 103
NQ 102
NQ 170
NQ 174
NQ 173
NQ 171
NQ 167
NQ 166
NQ 175
WD 169

Trial 1

Poppy
Image
Bella
Zach
Audrey
Zen
Masher
Siri
Promise
Bonnie
Spencer
Echo
Guinness
Uma

Danne Jo

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731906

Excellent -

Breed:

All American Dog
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Belgian Malinois
Shetland Sheepdog
Papillon

Papillon

Australian Cattle Dog
All American Dog
Irish Water Spaniel

Dachshund

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Airedale Terrier
All American Dog

German Pinscher

Judge: Judith Guthrie

Handler:

Sally Nesbitt

Geri Hernandez
Josie Le Balch
Robert Long
Christy Conn
Sharon Kihara
Daneen Fox

Pat Latta
Stephanie Spyr
Lois MacDonald
Nancy Stanley Waud
Elizabeth G. Chilton
Julie Ann Curlee
Mikko Kaishita

Robyn Harrel

Qualified:
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

AlS - Absent In Season

Max Time: 04:00

Time:

01:00:16
02:35:07
03:02:91
03:12:66

Faults:

O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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9/1/2018 Trial 1
Exterior
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 124 Bug
2 138 Switch
3 136 Hemi
4 140 Dash
5 121 Bug
6 128 Rosie
7 114 Utah
8 144 Jake
9 126 Jessie
10 127 Cooper
11 110 Baron
NQ 132 Hunter
NQ 113 Scout
EX 111 Bentley
EX 117 Mazie
EX 118 Flash
EX 130 Rossi Bear

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731906
Novice A
Breed:

All American Dog
Poodle

German Shepherd Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

German Pinscher
Rottweiler

Belgian Malinois
Labrador Retriever
All American Dog
All American Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
All American Dog
Chinese Crested
German Pinscher
Cairn Terrier
Border Collie

All American Dog

Judge: Judith Guthrie

Handler:

Susan Sunderland
Geri Hernandez
Patty Kilgore

Jim Axtelle

Vivian Young
Robert Genualdi
Jeanne Dalzell
Cyndee Kea
Barbara Genualdi
Grace Pranatio
Le'Ellen Kubow
Sylvia Wesolowski
Patti Keating
Valerie Schluter
Margaret Lieber
Gena Broberg

Nicole Ellis

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Excused
Excused
Excused

Excused

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:09:66
00:13:97
00:14:50
00:39:09
00:52:31
00:56:78
01:04:50
01:08:85
01:13:00
01:33:50
01:57:28

Faults:

O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o
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Trial 1

Armband: Call Name:

9/1/2018

Exterior

Place:
1 129
2 141
3 142
4 100
5 123
6 133
7 125
8 115
9 120
10 137
11 104
12 119
13 112
14 135
NQ 122
NQ 109
AB 134

Lyra

Ella
Favor
Shady
Barnaby
Score
Frisco
Ribbons
Bentley
Trista Jayne
Rosie Rae
Jenga
Gus

Kola
Joey
Frankie

Cole

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731906

Novice

Breed:

All American Dog
Dalmatian

All American Dog

Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Irish Setter

Poodle

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Toy Fox Terrier
Belgian Tervuren
Siberian Husky

All American Dog

Miniature American Shepher

Chihuahua

Cairn Terrier

Judge: Judith Guthrie

Handler:
Jennifer Hsai
Julie Sandoval
Geri Hernandez
Daneen Fox

Alan Holtz
Teresa Rodney
Carol Carlucci
Sharon Rehmeyer
Donna Hedrick
Dayna Lemke
Wendy Howard
Jeanne Dalzell
Jordan Fraterrigo
Molly Schmid
Joy Gilmore
Luana Ball

Anne Dove

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:05:37
00:09:54
00:15:53
00:16:03
00:17:30
00:18:40
00:18:44
00:19:72
00:37:80
00:47:97
01:27:82
01:33:56
01:47:88
01:53:25

Faults:

O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o
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9/1/2018 Trial 1

Exterior

Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 161 Ethel
2 154 Emi
3 156 Luc
4 158 Peebles
5 160 Damka
6 155 Ditto
7 145 Tana
8 159 Kirby
9 149 Annie
10 147 Crafty
11 150 Cody
12 105 Nike
13 148 Belle
14 151 Jack
15 181 Riley
16 146 Harlan
17 166 Guinness
NQ 153 Maura
NQ 152 Ripple
AB 163 Jessie

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731906

Advanced -

Breed:

Dalmatian

Toy Fox Terrier
Golden Retriever
Cairn Terrier

All American Dog
Flat-Coated Retriever
Flat-Coated Retriever
Shetland Sheepdog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
All American Dog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Toy Fox Terrier
Siberian Husky
Schipperke

Beagle

All American Dog

Airedale Terrier

West Highland White Terrier

Smooth Fox Terrier

Golden Retriever

Judge: Judith Guthrie

Handler:

Julie Sandoval
Jamie Bozzi
Josie Le Balch
Anne Dove
JoAnn Galuska
Teresa Rodney
Aleks Woodroffe
Christy Conn
Stacy Holtz

Geri Hernandez
Alan Holtz
Wendy Howard
Jordan Fraterrigo
Lori Brison

Patti Garcia
Jacqui Tolin
Julie Ann Curlee
Mary Ann Neal
Debby Wheeler

Gerri Monohan

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Absent

Max Time: 03:00

Time:

00:43:03
00:46:18
00:47:41
00:58:50
01:02:44
01:03:98
01:06:34
01:06:47
01:08:88
01:09:53
01:12:16
01:30:00
01:46:94
02:00:16
02:10:50
02:24:78

02:44:32

Faults:

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o
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AB
EX

162
101

Johnnie

Stunner

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club
Golden Retriever Mary Fry

Papillon Daneen Fox

Absent

Excused
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9/1/2018 Trial 1
Exterior
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 164 Belle
2 176 Bella
3 174 Promise
4 177 Audrey
5 173 Bonnie
6 172 Scout
7 165 Zach
NQ 175 Uma
NQ 106 Oliver
NQ 170 Siri
NQ 168 Poppy
NQ 171 Spencer
NQ 102 Masher
NQ 178 Image
NQ 103 Zen
WD 169 Danne Jo

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731906

Excellent -

Breed:

Lagotto Romagnolo
Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Irish Water Spaniel
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Belgian Malinois

All American Dog
Toy Fox Terrier
Australian Cattle Dog
All American Dog
Dachshund

Papillon

Border Collie
Papillon

German Pinscher

Judge: Judith Guthrie

Handler:

Leslie Arner

Josie Le Balch
Stephanie Spyr
Christy Conn

Lois MacDonald
Elizabeth G. Chilton
Robert Long

Mikko Kaishita
Wendy Howard

Pat Latta

Sally Nesbitt

Nancy Stanley Waud
Daneen Fox

Geri Hernandez
Sharon Kihara

Robyn Harrel

Qualified:
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

AlS - Absent In Season

Max Time:

Time:

01:37:72
01:47:91
01:52:00
03:29:19
03:38:00
03:42:97
04:00:00

Faults:

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Armband: Call Name:

9/1/2018

Buried

Place:
1 136
2 108
3 126
4 121
5 125
6 116
7 138
8 111
9 127
10 117
11 119
12 130
13 128
14 110
15 140
16 144
NQ 113
NQ 124
NQ 132

Trial 1

Hemi
Logan
Jessie
Bug
Frisco
Figaro
Switch
Bentley
Cooper
Mazie
Jenga
Rossi Bear
Rosie
Baron
Dash
Jake
Scout
Bug

Hunter

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club
Event: 2018731906

Novice

Breed:

German Shepherd Dog

All American Dog
All American Dog
German Pinscher
Labrador Retriever
Belgian Tervuren
Poodle

German Pinscher
All American Dog
Cairn Terrier
Belgian Tervuren
All American Dog

Rottweiler

English Cocker Spaniel

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Labrador Retriever
Chinese Crested
All American Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Mia MacCollin

Handler:

Patty Kilgore
Kathy Clark
Barbara Genualdi
Vivian Young
Carol Carlucci
Jan McAninch
Geri Hernandez
Valerie Schluter
Grace Pranatio
Margaret Lieber
Jeanne Dalzell
Nicole Ellis
Robert Genualdi
Le'Ellen Kubow
Jim Axtelle
Cyndee Kea

Patti Keating
Susan Sunderland

Sylvia Wesolowski

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:06:50
00:09:41
00:12:41
00:15:84
00:15:84
00:17:09
00:19:40
00:25:78
00:29:50
00:30:94
00:30:97
00:51:97
00:54:88
01:12:63
00:14:09

00:21:46

Faults:

O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

(RN

o O o
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Trial 1

Armband: Call Name:

9/1/2018

Buried

Place:
1 147
2 137
3 135
4 141
5 122
6 145
7 123
8 104
9 129
10 134
11 115
NQ 148
NQ 120
NQ 100

Crafty
Trista Jayne
Kola

Ella

Joey
Tana
Barnaby
Rosie Rae
Lyra

Cole
Ribbons
Belle
Bentley
Shady

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731906

Novice

Breed:

All American Dog

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

All American Dog

Dalmatian

Miniature American Shepher
Flat-Coated Retriever

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Toy Fox Terrier
All American Dog
Cairn Terrier
Irish Setter
Siberian Husky
Poodle

Papillon

Judge: Mia MacCollin

Handler:

Geri Hernandez
Dayna Lemke
Molly Schmid
Julie Sandoval
Joy Gilmore
Aleks Woodroffe
Alan Holtz
Wendy Howard
Jennifer Hsai
Anne Dove
Sharon Rehmeyer
Jordan Fraterrigo
Donna Hedrick

Daneen Fox

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:06:31
00:10:06
00:10:82
00:11:50
00:14:15
00:14:81
00:25:81
00:33:00
00:34:31
00:50:72
00:22:49

Faults:

o O O o o o o o o o

[ERN

o O O
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9/1/2018 Trial 1

Buried

Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 156 Luc
2 155 Ditto
3 164 Belle
4 158 Peebles
5 154 Emi
6 161 Ethel
7 101 Stunner
8 143 Morgan
9 149 Annie
10 157 Tippet
11 181 Riley
12 165 Zach
13 151 Jack
14 152 Ripple
NQ 150 Cody
NQ 153 Maura
NQ 146 Harlan
NQ 142 Favor
NQ 166 Guinness
NQ 160 Damka

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731906

Advanced -

Breed:

Golden Retriever
Flat-Coated Retriever
Lagotto Romagnolo
Cairn Terrier

Toy Fox Terrier
Dalmatian

Papillon

Siberian Husky
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
English Springer Spaniel
Beagle

Belgian Malinois
Schipperke

Smooth Fox Terrier

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

West Highland White Terrier

All American Dog
All American Dog
Airedale Terrier

All American Dog

Judge: Mia MacCollin

Handler:

Josie Le Balch
Teresa Rodney
Leslie Arner
Anne Dove
Jamie Bozzi
Julie Sandoval
Daneen Fox
Jordan Fraterrigo
Stacy Holtz
Becky Lynn
Patti Garcia
Robert Long
Lori Brison
Debby Wheeler
Alan Holtz
Mary Ann Neal
Jacqui Tolin
Geri Hernandez
Julie Ann Curlee

JoAnn Galuska

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time:

00:23:06
00:25:75
00:29:53
00:30:56
00:34:31
00:40:12
00:42:50
00:53:66
00:55:44
01:01:03
01:08:12
01:15:63
01:35:87
02:00:00

Faults:

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o o o
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NQ
AB
AB

159
163
162

Kirby
Jessie

Johnnie

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Shetland Sheepdog Christy Conn NQ
Golden Retriever Gerri Monohan Absent
Golden Retriever Mary Fry Absent
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@

9/1/2018

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:
1
2

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Armband: Call Name:

140
131
114
117
119
115
130
144
127
160

Dash
Maggie
Utah
Mazie
Jenga
Ribbons
Rossi Bear
Jake
Cooper

Damka

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club
Event: 2018731906

Novice

Breed:

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

All American Dog
Belgian Malinois
Cairn Terrier
Belgian Tervuren
Irish Setter

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
All American Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Patti Garcia

Handler:

Jim Axtelle

Nicole Ellis
Jeanne Dalzell
Margaret Lieber
Jeanne Dalzell
Sharon Rehmeyer
Nicole Ellis
Cyndee Kea
Grace Pranatio

JoAnn Galuska

Max Time: 02:00

Qualified: Time:
Qualified 00:11:50
Qualified 00:26:08
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

NQ

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Page 18 of 20



@

9/1/2018 Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:

1

A W

NQ
NQ

Armband: Call Name:

107 Luna

149 Annie

137 Trista Jayne
139 Elsa

123 Barnaby
156 Luc

141 Ella

100 Shady

135 Kola

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731906

Novice B

Breed:

Belgian Sheepdog
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Labrador Retriever
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Golden Retriever
Dalmatian

Papillon

All American Dog

Judge: Patti Garcia

Handler:
Stefanie Loraas
Stacy Holtz
Dayna Lemke
Crystal Cockroft
Alan Holtz

Josie Le Balch
Julie Sandoval
Daneen Fox

Molly Schmid

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:03:34
00:09:86
00:12:44
00:13:31
00:20:01
00:22:80
00:33:52

Faults:

o O O o o o o o o
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@

9/1/2018 Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:

1

A W

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Armband: Call Name:

161 Ethel
102 Masher
150 Cody
101 Stunner
103 Zen
157 Tippet
171 Spencer
154 Emi
145 Tana
164 Belle
175 Uma
173 Bonnie

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731906

Advanced -

Breed:

Dalmatian

Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Papillon

English Springer Spaniel
Dachshund

Toy Fox Terrier
Flat-Coated Retriever
Lagotto Romagnolo

All American Dog

Irish Water Spaniel

Judge: Patti Garcia

Handler:

Julie Sandoval
Daneen Fox
Alan Holtz
Daneen Fox
Sharon Kihara
Becky Lynn
Nancy Stanley Waud
Jamie Bozzi
Aleks Woodroffe
Leslie Arner
Mikko Kaishita

Lois MacDonald

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time:

00:08:06
00:38:12
00:44:10
00:48:98
01:23:00
02:38:04

Faults:

O O O O O o o o o o o o
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